
Rule 4.34-CVL 

Insert full name of 

company 

insert full name 
and address 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Rules 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

{ 01064917 

Bendcrete Climbing Walls Limited 

We Lawrence King 

Critchleys 
Greyfriars Court 
Paradise Square 
Oxford 
OX1 1BE 

Anthony Harris 
Critchleys 
Greyfriars Court 
Paradise Square 
Oxford 
OX1 1BE 

the liquidators of the company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 22 
October 2013 

Date — 24 October 2013 

—— 
7 

BE630 

Lawrence King 
Critchleys 
Greyfriars Court 
Paradise Square 
Oxford 
OX1 1BE 

For Official Use 
Liquidation Section Past n- 4 

*A2JPW7T 

25/10/2013 

AOS COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 

4.34-CVL 
Statement of Affairs Form 4.19 

Statement as to affairs of Bendcrete Climbing Walls Limited on 

22 October 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before 

the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs 

are true. 

Full name Gordon Warwick Bendall 



Insolvency Act 1986 

Bendcrete Climbing Walls Limited 

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 22 October 2013 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ £ 

ASSETS 
Plant & Machinery 45,506 00 8,000 00 

Furniture & Equipment 16,585 00 1,500 00 

Motor Vehicles 11,250 00 8,000 00 

Stock 52,000 00 4,000 00 

Retentions 4,379 00 1,500 00 

Book Debts 9,828 00 8,845 00 

Goodwill Uncertain 

Cash at Bank 10,584 00 10,584 00 

Cash in Hand 3rd Parties 1,236 00 1,236 00 

43,665 00 

LIABILITIES 
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS - 
Employees 10,315 47 

10,315 47 
33,349 53 

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 

OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS 
NIL 

33,349 53 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

33,349 53 

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NIL 

33,349 53 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

33,349 53 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 2,745 22 

Employees 92,839 11 

Directors Loans 50,275 19 

PAYE/NIC 26,371 76 

VAT 17,024 87 
189,256 15 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (155,906 62) 

(155,906 62) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (156,006 62) 

Page 1 of 4 
21 October 2013 15 34 



Bendcrete Climbing Walls Limited - Notes To The Estimated Statement Of Affairs 

10 

The inclusion of any claim does not constitute an admittance of the debt All claims are subject 

to formal adjudication 

The above estimates are subject to the expenses of the liquidation and the expenses of 

realisation 

The bank held a fixed and floating charge dated 2 June 2011 over the company’s assets as well 

as a mortgage over the company’s trading premises All borrowing was repaid following a sale 

of the business premises to the director Gordon Bendali in September 2013 

The company’s assets have been valued by Neil Evans of Winter Hill Largo Limited in 

accordance with the standards of the Royal Institute of Chartered Surveyors The figures 

included in the statement of affairs are the values of the assets ex situ The market value tn situ 

totals £46,500 

The valuers considered the value of the Goodwill and Intellectual Property of the company 

They concluded that for negotiation purposes a figure of £20,000-30,000 could be attributed 

to goodwill but noted that in an insolvency scenario realisations were likely to be lower 

Known bad book debts have been written off and the remainder written down based on age 

The cash in hand of third parties figure relates to debtors’ cheques held by Critchleys in a 

designated client's account 

PAYE/NIC 1s outstanding for the months April 2013 to date 

VAT 1s outstanding for the period April 2013 to date 

The amounts owing preferentially and non-preferentially to the directors and employees relate 

to arrears of wages, pay in lteu of notice, holiday pay and redundancy 



9g sanbeyoxy 